



Rajesh Marwah vs. State of H.P.

Cr.MMO No.1133 of 2025

01.12.2025 Present: Mr. Atul Sahi, Mr. Rohit Agarwal and Ms. Shivani, Advocates, for the petitioner.
Mr. Mohinder Zharaick and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Rohit Sharma and Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No.1/State.

Notice confined to respondent No.1, at this stage only. Ms. Ranjna Patial, learned Deputy Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1/State.

Enabling respondent No.1, to file reply, list on **22.12.2025.**

Cr.MP No.5156 of 2025

The application is disposed of by exempting the petitioner for putting appearance in the Court, however, he will appear before the learned trial Court, through his counsel and will not raise the question of his identity, during the course of evidence and will appear before the learned trial Court, as and when directed by the Court, to do so.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

December 01, 2025
(subhash)