



2026:HHC:15252

Rajesh Marwah vs. State of Himachal Pradesh

Cr.MMO No.1133 of 2025

23.02.2026 Present Mr. Atul Sahi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondent/State.

List on 6.5.2026, as prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioner.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

February 23, 2026
(shankar)